| 07-01-2002 | |
|--|---|
| EGR HANDING TENT | Attorney Docket No.: J162.12-0001 beh |
| 102133750 50 the Commission of the Point of Poi | |
| 250 the Configuration of Patents: Please record the attached original document of copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Donovan J. Redetzke | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| $\mathcal{J} \cdot \mathcal{F} \cdot \mathcal{O} \mathcal{J}$ | Name: J & D Sales, Inc. of Eau Claire, Wisconsin |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | Internal Address: |
| | Street Address: 6200 Highway 12 |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | City: Eau Claire, State: WI ZIP 54701 |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Reel No. 6379, and Frame No. 0534 | |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| 4A. Application No.(s) | 4B. Patent No.(s) |
| 07/999,146 | 5,348,447 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: | Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] |
| Name: James L. Young | |
| Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002 | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| City. Intilications State: MIN ZIF 33413-1002 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| James L. Young Date Date | |

02/14/2002 DBYRME

01 FC:581

00000099 5348447

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012841 FRAME: 0092

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 17 999146

PATENTS ONLY

| To the Honorable Commissione afficients and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
|--|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donovan A. Redetzke | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| | Name: J & D Sales | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | |
| [] Yes [X] No | Street Address: 6200 Highway 12 | |
| 2 Water | 0230 Magnay 12 | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: () | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | City Eau Claire State Wisconsin ZIP 54701 | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | | |
| [] Other | | |
| [] Ocher | | |
| Execution Date: December 28, 1992 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | ယ | |
| ~~ | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat | ion, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12/28/92}{2}$ | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers atta | ched? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents | | |
| correspondence concerning document should | 6. Total number of applications and patents of involved: [1] | |
| be mailed: | | |
| Name: James L. Young | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., Suite 1500, 625 | (X) Enclosed | |
| Fourth Avenue South | [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1659 | 8. Deposit account number: 11-0982 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 93333457 | | |
| 090 BA 01/26/93 07999146 1 581 40.00 CK | | |
| 2 301 | TV: VV - CN | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true | | |
| and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| And correct and any accuence copy is a cite copy or one original accument. | | |
| Huy M | | |
| James L. Young Name of Person Signing (Signature) Name of Person Signing | | |
| Hame of foldon organized | | |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: $[\mathcal{Y}]$ | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |

PATENT REEL: 012841 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, J & D sales of Eau Claire Wisconsin, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal offices at 6200 Highway 12, Eau Claire, WI 54701, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid by said J & D Sales of Eau Claire Wisconsin, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said J & D Sales of Eau Claire Wisconsin, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

I Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

I Further Authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

Page 1 of 2 Pages

RCE.

execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 28 day of 992.

REEL 6379

3536

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF

SS.

On this day of , 1992, before me personally appeared Donovan A. Redetzke, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Morley Stight Envilaire County Notary, Public Communic Expense 10-30-94

HOTARAL PURCONING

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

DEC 30 1992

Page 2 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 012841 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 11/01/2001